

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NOS.4640 AND 4641 OF 2006 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.836 OF 2005

AFTAB AHMAD ANASARI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Respondent(s)

CrI.M.P. No.4640/2006 : Appln.(s) for bail

CrI.M.P. No.4641/2006 : Appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.

[With Office Report dated 28/04/2006]

Date: 04/05/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. J.C. Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dash, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. Manish Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.S. Rawat, Addl. Adv. Genl.

Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The prayer for bail is refused.

Let hearing of the appeal be expedited.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master